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When replying please quote: 

Ref.: NT-NS10 — E.OSG - NACC83257 30 July 2020 
 
 
To: States, Territories and International Organizations 

 
Subject: ICAO COVID-19 Webinar Series – ICAO Implementation Packages (iPACKs) – 

English 
Webinar, 5 August 2020 

 
Action 
Required: Confirm your participation by registering in the mentioned link 
 
 
Sir/Madam, 

 
As part of the ICAO COVID-19 Webinar Series, I wish to invite you to the ICAO 

Implementation Packages (iPACKs) Webinar. As you may know, the iPACKS are the help the ICAO is 
offering States to provide assistance in the mitigation and recovery activities faced by aviation during the 
COVID-19 pandemic. This considered, several States have expressed great interest in implementing the 
iPACKS and they are being implemented in the NAM/CAR Regions through several Project initiatives and 
fund support. For this reason, I consider that participation in this webinar will be highly beneficial for your 
Administration.  

 
This event will be held on 5 August 2020 at 10:00 hours EDT (15:00 hrs. UTC). To learn 

more about this event please visit the following link: https://bit.ly/3377zgB  
 
It is important to note that all participants need to have a Zoom account as all sessions 

scheduled by ICAO are only for authenticated users. In order to confirm your participation at this event and 
obtain the Zoom connection information, you need to register at the following link: 
https://icao.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VXkraLdsT5Ks8Qqv3zia7A  
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Once registered, Zoom will generate a unique connection link for the registered participant 
and he/she will receive a confirmation e-mail from Zoom containing information about joining the webinar; 
please note that the connection link is unique to the registered participant and cannot be shared with other 
users. Please ensure to save this message, as you will need it to connect to the event. 

 
Accept, Sir/Madam, the assurances of my highest consideration. 

 
 
 
 
 
Melvin Cintron 
Regional Director 
North American, Central American and 
Caribbean (NACC) Regional Office 
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Distribution List: 
 

To: Karim Hodge, Anguilla Karim.Hodge@gov.ai; 

 Edson Joseph, Antigua and Barbuda jedson84@gmail.com; consuelab28@gmail.com; 

 Edwin F. Kelly, Aruba edwin.kelly@dca.gov.aw; anthony.kirchner@dca.gov.aw; 
dca@dca.gov.aw;  

 Charles Beneby, Bahamas Charles.beneby@bcaa.gov.bs; Juliea.brathwaite@bcaa.gov.bs; 

 Donna Cadogan, Barbados cadogand@tourism.gov.bb;  

 Tracey Forde-Bailey, Barbados civil.aviation@Barbados.gov.bb; Tracey.Forde-
Bailey@barbados.gov.bb; 

 Lindsay Garbutt, Belize dcabelize@btl.net; lindsay.garbutt@civilaviation.gov.bz; 
nigel.carter@civilaviation.gov.bz; 

 Thomas Dunstan, Bermuda tdunstan@bcaa.bm; kadburgess@bcaa.bm; 

 Paulette Cruz, British Virgin Islands pcruz@bviaa.com; 

 Andrew Larsen, Canada Andrew.Larsen@tc.gc.ca; tc.internationalaviation-
aviationinternationale.tc@tc.gc.ca; 

 Richard Smith, Cayman Islands civil.aviation@caacayman.com; Richard.smith@caacayman.com; 
alastair.robertson@caacayman.com;  

 Albert Anderson, Cayman Islands albert.anderson@caymanairports.com; 

 Leslie Laplace, Curaçao civilair@gobiernu.cw; Leslie.Laplace@gobiernu.cw; 

 Roland Royer, Dominica pstourism@dominica.gov.dm; 

 Donald McPhail, ECCAA oecs.dca@candw.ag; contact@eccaa.aero; dmcphail@eccaa.aero; 

 Thierry Buttin, French Antilles thierry.buttin@aviation-civile.gouv.fr;  

 Patrick Pezzetta, French Antilles patrick.pezzetta@aviation-civile.gouv.fr; 

 Philippe Versi, French Antilles  philippe.versi@aviation-civile.gouv.fr; 

 Jean-Jacques Deschamps, French Antilles jean-jacques.deschamps@aviation-civile.gouv.fr; 

 Arlene Buckmire-Outram, Grenada Registry@tourism.gov.gd; ps@tourism.gov.gd; 

 Olivier Philip Jean, Haiti 
olivier.jean@ofnac.gouv.ht; direction.generale@ofnac.gouv.ht; 
Jacques.boursiquot@ofnac.gouv.ht; 
josephlaurent.dumas@ofnac.gouv.ht; olivier.p.jean@gmail.com; 

 Nari Williams-Singh, Jamaica and  
Chairman of the CASSOS Board of Directors 

nari.williams-singh@jcaa.gov.jm;  

 Colin Fergus, Montserrat cfergus@gov.ms; mcw@gov.ms; 

 G.J. (Gloria) Hooplot, MA, Netherlands 
 for Bonaire, Sint Eustatius and Saba Islands 

gloria.hooplot@minienm.nl; leonard.boer@minienm.nl; 

 
Kaye Bass, Saint Kitts and Nevis 

kaye.bass@mofa.gov.kn; foreigna@sisterisles.kn; 
royston.griffin@mofa.gov.kn; civilaviationaffairs@gmail.com; 
jessica.boddie@mofa.gov.kn; jwboddie@gmail.com; 
sheron.henry@mofa.gov.kn; 

 Claudius Emmanuel, Saint Lucia cemmanuel@gosl.gov.lc; eustace.cherry@govt.lc; 

 Yvette Pompey, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines office.natsec@mail.gov.vc; pmosvg@vincysurf.com; 
ypompey@gmail.com; 

 Louis Halley, Sint Maarten louis.halley@sintmaartengov.org 

 Francis Regis, Trinidad and Tobago 
fregis@caa.gov.tt; kherreira@caa.gov.tt; tmartin@caa.gov.tt; 
ccournand@caa.gov.tt; rsylvester@caa.gov.tt; srambaran@caa.gov.tt; 
techlibrary@caa.gov.tt 

 Peter Forbes, Turks and Caicos Islands pforbes.caa@tciway.tc; pthomas.caa@tciway.tc; 

 Maria Boyle, ASSI, United Kingdom 
 Anguilla; British Virgin Islands; Montserrat 

james.ball1@dft.gov.uk; maria.boyle@airsafety.aero; 
alison.thomas@airsafety.aero; 

 Marcus Doller, ASSI, United Kingdom marcus.doller@airsafety.aero; 

 Ashlei Nadler, United States Ashlei.S-CTR.Nadler@faa.gov; 9-AWA-API-IGIA@faa.gov; 

 Rafael Echevarne, ACI/LAC rechevarne@aci-lac.aero; asistente@aci-lac.aero; aci-lac@aci-lac.aero; 
info@aci-lac.aero; 

 José Ricardo Botelho, ALTA jrbotelho@alta.aero; vcorrieri@alta.aero; 

 Simon Hocquard, CANSO dg@canso.org; simon.hocquard@canso.org; 

 Nico Voorbach, CANSO nico.voorbach@canso.org; 

 Javier A. Vanegas, CANSO javier.vanegas@canso.org; lamcar@canso.org; 

 Pauline Yearwood, CARICOM pauline.yearwood@caricom.org; 

 Eduardo Chacin, CASSOS echacin@cassos.org; officemanager@cassos.org; 

 Luc Tytgat, EASA luc.tytgat@easa.europa.eu; 

 José Antonio Ruiz, IATA ruizjo@iata.org; marquezo@iata.org; 

 Marco Vidal, IATA vidalm@iata.org; 

 Kurt H. Edwards, IBAC kedwards@ibac.org; 

 Barbara Fröhlich, IFAIMA eb@ifaima.org; barbara@ifaima.org; igor@ifaima.org; 

 Carole Couchman, IFALPA carolecouchman@ifalpa.org;  

 Al Gaspari, IFALPA CAR/NAM alberto.gaspari@alpa.org;  
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 Francisco Gómez, IFALPA CAR/West francisco.gomez@aspa.org.mx;  

 Chris Witt, IFALPA CAR/East chriswitt18@gmail.com; 

 Duncan Auld, IFATCA  pcx@ifatca.org; duncan.auld@ifatca.org;  

 John Carr, IFATCA Americas evpama@ifatca.org; office@ifatca.org; 

 Didacus Jules, OECS didacus.jules@oecs.int; 

 Vladimir D. Zubkov, TIACA  vzubkov@tiaca.org; 

 
 Project RLA/09/801 Focal Points  

 Angela Gaskin Haynes, Barbados angela.gaskin@barbados.gov.bb; 

 Juliea Brathwaite, Bahamas jbrathwaite.fsi@gmail.com; 

 Andrew Larsen, Canada Andrew.Larsen@tc.gc.ca;  

 Jacques Lasten, Curaçao j.lasten@dc-ansp.org; 

 Jacques Boursiquot, Haiti direction.generale@ofnac.gouv.ht; Jacques.boursiquot@ofnac.gouv.ht; 

 Rohan Campbell, Jamaica rohan.campbell@jcaa.gov.jm 

 Rohan Garib, Trinidad and Tobago rgarib@caa.gov.tt; 

 Lorrie Fussell, United States lorrie.fussell@faa.gov; 

 Donald McPhail, ECCAA oecs.dca@candw.ag; contact@eccaa.aero; dmcphail@eccaa.aero; 

 C/FOS fam@icao.int; jsanchez@icao.int; icaohq@icao.int; 

 C/GAT mlahlou@icao.int; eolalquiaga@icao.int; 

 A/C/PCI mmerens@icao.int; dflanagan@icao.int; 

 NACC Webmaster webmasternacc@icao.int; 

 

mailto:jbrathwaite.fsi@gmail.com

